FRANCIS M. GOMEZ PURCHASING AGENT



FRANK J. PICOZZI MAYOR

CITY OF WARWICK

PURCHASING DIVISION 3275 POST ROAD WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02886 TEL (401) 738-2013 FAX (401) 737-2364

Bid Minutes Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Bid2024-394 Upgrades to Municipal Emergency Operations Center

Bid2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide

Bid2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed

Bid2025-008 Shredding Services - Police

Location:

The meeting was held at in Meeting Room 2

Present:

Francis Gomez, Purchasing Agent

Frances Gray, Bid Specialist

Jason Umbenhauer, Assistant Fire Chief, WFD

Justin Vail, Fire Captain, WFD

Representatives: Bob Mathews, CCS NE.

All bids have been properly advertised. A Certification & Warrant Form must be included in each bid or the bid will not be accepted. Vendors are free to view all bids once they are opened. All bids will go to the departments for their review and recommendation.

The next council meetings are April 1, 2024 and April 22, 2024 at Warwick City Hall. The City Council meeting begins at 7:00 P.M. The Finance Committee meeting will be held at 5:00 P.M. The 5:00 P.M. meeting is when vendors are given the opportunity to speak.

The Finance Committee meeting and City Council meeting can also be viewed LIVE on the City of Warwick's YouTube Channel by searching @City of Warwick 1931.

Respectfully Submitted,

Original Signature on File

Francis M. Gomez Purchasing Agent

Bid2024-394 Upgrades to Municipal Emergency Operations Center

• 2 Bids Received

Constant Technologies, Inc. 125 Steamboat Ave North Kingstown, RI 02852

> CCS New England 205 Hallene Road Warwick, RI 02886

Pricing as Follows



Your Single Source for Video Wall, Technology and Console Integration

	Description	Qty	Sell	Total
Video Displays and	Extenders			
Primary Video Disp	ay and Mount			
LG-110UM5K-B	110" 3840 x 2160 UHD LED Backlit LCD Large Format Monitor w/ RS232	1	\$28,109.33	\$28,109.33
Chi-KITXWXSM1U	Micro-Adjust Wall Mount XX-Large	1	\$1,149.36	\$1,149.36
Auxiliary and Confe	rence Room Displays and Mounts			•
Pla-998-2762-00	SLM43; 43in diagonal, UHD, D-LED backlight, 500 nit brightness, 16x7 reliability, Android operating system, plastic bezel, speakers, landscape only.	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
Pla-998-2765-00	SLM65; 65in diagonal, UHD, D-LED backlight, 500 nit brightness, 16x7 reliability, Android operating system, plastic bezel, speakers, landscape only.	2	\$1,605.00	\$3,210.00
Pee-SA752PU	SmartMount® Universal Articulating Arm Wall Mount For 37" to 55" TV's	2	\$421.09	\$842.18
Pee-SF660	Security SmartMount® Universal Flat Mount For 39"" to 80"" TV's	2	\$120.31	\$240.62
	Distribution and Control o inputs for the following sources:			
Quote provides vide	o inputs for the following sources:	. 1	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
Quote provides vide Crestron NVX Syste	o inputs for the following sources: m DM XiO Director™ Virtual Switching Appliance for 80	1	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
Quote provides vide Crestron NVX Syste	o inputs for the following sources: m DM XiO Director™ Virtual Switching Appliance for 80 Endpoints	1	\$3,125.00 \$1,375.00	\$3,125.00 \$1,375.00



Your Single Source for Video Wall, Technology and Console Integration

lay			
··-·			
DM Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI®, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$293.75	\$293.75
DM Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI®, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$293.75	\$293.75
and Conference Room Displays - Includes RS232			
DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder	4	\$893.75	\$3,575.00
oders			
DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder	6	\$893.75	\$5,362.50
rces			
Cre-DM-NVX-360C DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder Card		\$1,237.50	\$4,950.00
ce Room Laptops			_
DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder	2	\$893.75	\$1,787.50
er for KM control of rack VTC PC			
DM NUX USB over Network with Routing, Remote	2	\$412.50	\$825.00
	ı		
CP4N 4-Series Control System	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
10.1 in. Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth	3	\$2,268.75	\$6,806.25
Switch - L3 - managed - 2 x 10/100/1000/10000 + 2 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) - rackmountable - PoE+ (860 W)	1	\$4,244.02	\$4,244.02
ferencing			
	DM Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI®, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable and Conference Room Displays - Includes RS232 DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Trees DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Proces DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Ce Room Laptops DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Per for KM control of rack VTC PC DM NUX USB over Network with Routing, Remote CP4N 4-Series Control System 10.1 in. Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth Switch - L3 - managed - 2 x 10/100/1000/10000 + 2 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) -	DM Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI®, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable and Conference Room Displays - Includes RS232 DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder 4 oders DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 6 rces DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 4 Encoder/Decoder Card ce Room Laptops DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 2 er for KM control of rack VTC PC DM NUX USB over Network with Routing, Remote 2 CP4N 4-Series Control System 1 10.1 in. Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth 3 Switch - L3 - managed - 2 × 10/100/1000/10000 + 2 × 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 48 × 10/100/1000 (PoE+) - rackmountable - PoE+ (860 W)	DM Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI®, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable and Conference Room Displays - Includes RS232 DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder 4 \$893.75 DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 6 \$893.75 TCES DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 4 \$1,237.50 Encoder/Decoder Card CE Room Laptops DM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 2 \$893.75 PM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 2 \$893.75 PM NVX™ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder 2 \$412.50 DM NUX USB over Network with Routing, Remote 2 \$412.50 CP4N 4-Series Control System 1 \$1,925.00 10.1 in. Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth 3 \$2,268.75 Switch - L3 - managed - 2 x 10/100/1000/10000 + 2 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) - rackmountable - PoE+ (860 W)

Page 5 of 11



Your Single Source for Video Wall, Technology and Console Integration

Int-NUC11PAHi5 16GB+512GB	Intel NUC 11 Pro NUC11PAHi5 Home and Business Desktop Mini PC,Intel Core i5-1135G7 4-Core, 2.4 GHz-4.2 GHz Turbo,8 Thread, 8MB Cache,16GB RAM, 512GB PCIe SSD, 28W Intel Iris Xe Graphics,	1	\$445.00	\$445.00
	Win 10 Pro			
Cable Cubby Plates/Co	nnections			
Ext-70-616-12	AAP (1)HDMI F-F 10" PIGTAILS	6	\$58.75	\$352.50
Ext-70-1235-02	2 USB3.2 AF-BF on 10" Pgtls, B	2	\$65.00	\$130.00
Ext-70-491-15	AAP (2)RJ45 F-PNCHDWN CAT6 BLK	2	\$58.75	\$117.50
Video Conferencing Sy	stem			
Ave-COM520PR2	CAM520 Pro2 Video Conferencing Camera	2	\$999.99	\$1,999.98
Sou-RCU2s-B20 RemoteCamUSB2s™ [USB2.0/UVC + 5/12V Camera Power+Bi-Ďirectional Audio]		2	\$1,381.25	\$2,762.50
Ceiling Mics for EOC Sen-509178	Sennheiser TeamConnect 2 Ceiling Mic Kit with 508528 Ceiling Mount Bracket	2	\$4,266.67	\$8,533.34
Audio DSP				
Bia-TesiraFORTE DAN VT	TesiraFORTE DAN VT	1	\$3,446.67	\$3,446.67
Audio Amplifiers	•			
Ext-60-850-01	XPA 2001-70V	1	\$546.67	\$546.6
Speakers quoted as pa	iirs			
Ext-60-1310-03	SF 26CT	4	\$420.00	\$1,680.0
Equipment Rack and p	arts			
Utilizes Existing Equip	ment Rack			
Quote# 14438				Page 6 of 1



Your Single Source for Video Wall, Technology and Console Integration

CTI-RACK-ACCESSORIES	Hardware Kit Per Rack	1	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00
Extron rack shelves and	extender mounting brackets			
Ext-60-190-01	RSU 129	5	\$116.00	\$580.00
Rack Power Distribution				
208v PDUs				
Apc-AP8641	APC Rack PDU, 2G, metered by outlet, with switching, 0U, 30A, 200V and 208V, 21 C13 and 3 C19 sockets	1	\$2,323.21	\$2,323.21
Cable and adapters				
Bulk Cabling provided b	y Constant - cable pull labor not included			
•	y Constant - cable pull labor not included Description - CAT6 / STP / 550 Mhz / Plenum Cable 1000'	6	\$956.00	\$5,736.00
Bulk Cabling provided b	Description - CAT6 / STP / 550 Mhz / Plenum Cable	6	\$956.00 \$465.28	\$5,736.00 \$465.28
Bulk Cabling provided b Bulk Cabling Wel-T2404L6SHP-black	Description - CAT6 / STP / 550 Mhz / Plenum Cable 1000' TIGHT TUBE 16/2 CMP BLACK			
Bulk Cabling provided b Bulk Cabling Wel-T2404L6SHP-black Lib-16-2C-TTP-BLK	Description - CAT6 / STP / 550 Mhz / Plenum Cable 1000' TIGHT TUBE 16/2 CMP BLACK			
Bulk Cabling provided b Bulk Cabling Wel-T2404L6SHP-black Lib-16-2C-TTP-BLK Rack and workstation co	Description - CAT6 / STP / 550 Mhz / Plenum Cable 1000' TIGHT TUBE 16/2 CMP BLACK Dennection cables	1	\$465.28	\$465.28



Your Single Source for Video Wall, Technology and Console Integration

Equipment Sub Total \$124,187.91

item ID	Description	Sell	Total
AV Project Services			
Project Management	Project Management Labor	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00
Engineering and Construction Drawings	Project Engineering and Construction Drawings	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00
Rack Fabrication and Technology Integration	Offsite Rack Fabrication and Technology Integration	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Onsite Install	Project Onsite Install Labor	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Onsite Commissioning, Testing and Training	Project Onsite System Commissioning, Testing and Training	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
Onsite Decommissioning	Project Onsite Labor for decommissioning of existing systems	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Disposal of E-waste	Fees related to proper disposal of decommissioned equipment	\$500.00	\$500.00
Professional Services Sub Tot	tal		\$30,780.00

Item Total: \$154,967.91 Freight: \$3,500.00

Total: \$158,467.91



Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

1.2 VIDEO ROUTING & PROCESSING		
	DDICE	DDICE CVT
QTY DESCRIPTION 8 Crestron DM-NVX-E30 DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder	PRICE \$894.00	PRICE EXT
6 Crestron DM-NVX-363 DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder with Downmixing and Dante Au		\$7,152.00 \$10,398.00
6 Extron Electronics 70-616-12 Extron One HDMI Female to Female on 10" Pigtail	\$1,733.00 \$59.00	\$354.00
CANONE ECCEPTION OF THE PARTY O	203.00	3334.00
1.2 VIDEO ROUTING & PROCESSING TOTAL		\$17,904.00
1.3 DISPLAY SYSTEM		
QTY DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE EXT
1 Sharp NEC Display Solutions UN552-TMX4P Qty 4 - UN552 bundled with four ONSTEMN-3Y-16 warranties, 2.	. \$20,404.00	\$20,404.00
2 Sharp NEC Display Solutions M431 Sharp NEC MultiSync M431 - 43" LED LCD Public Display Monitor, 3840 x 2		\$3,216.00
2 Chief TS325TU Chief Medium THINSTALL Dual Swing Arm Wall Display Mount	\$405.00	\$810.00
2 Chief CSMP9X12 Chief Component Storage Panel, Interface	\$41.00	\$82.00
1.3 DISPLAY SYSTEM TOTAL	н сполост сво мунисот наводнось и воставляется	\$24,512.00
1.5 CONTROL & NETWORK		
QTY DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE EXT
1 Netgear GSM4248PX-100NAS M4250 40G8XF POE plus MNGD SW	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00
1 Crestron RMC4 4-Series Control System	\$688.00	\$688.00
2 Crestron TS-1070-B-S 10.1 in. Tabletop Touch Screen, Black Smooth	\$2,269.00	\$4,538.00
Manage Water and A Service and		
1.5 CONTROL & NETWORK TOTAL		\$7,964.00
1.5 CONTROL & NETWORK TOTAL 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING		\$7,964.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING	DDICE	
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION	PRICE \$4.487.00	PRICE EXT
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite	\$4,487.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with	\$4,487.00 \$90.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with 1 Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S	\$4,487.00 \$90.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with	\$4,487.00 \$90.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with 1 Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S	\$4,487.00 \$90.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL	\$4,487.00 \$90.00	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K To Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING QTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with 1 Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES QTY DESCRIPTION 6 Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K 10 Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre 2 Extron Electronics 26-663-09 Extron HDMI Ultra/9	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$122.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with 1 Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION 6 Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K 10 Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre 2 Extron Electronics 26-663-09 Extron HDMI Ultra/9 2 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/12 - 12' (3.6 m) 4K P	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$122.00 \$136.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION 1 Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite 1 Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with 1 Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION 6 Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K 10 Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre 2 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/9 2 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/12 - 12' (3.6 m) 4K P 2 Extron Electronics 26-713-01 Extron DPM-HDF/0.5 4K PLUS - DisplayPort Male to HDMI Female Active Adapted	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00 \$81.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$136.00 \$162.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/9 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/12 - 12' (3.6 m) 4K P Extron Electronics 26-713-01 Extron DPM-HDF/0.5 4K PLUS - DisplayPort Male to HDMI Female Active Adapted Extron Electronics 60-1161-02 Extron One US gang external wall box: black	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00 \$1.00 \$51.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$136.00 \$162.00 \$102.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/9 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/12 - 12' (3.6 m) 4K P Extron Electronics 26-713-01 Extron DPM-HDF/0.5 4K PLUS - DisplayPort Male to HDMI Female Active Adapted Extron Electronics 60-1161-02 Extron One US gang external wall box: black Crestron MP-WP181-C-B Media Presentation Wall Plate - Crestron DigitalMedia 8G+, Black	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00 \$81.00 \$55.00 \$4.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$136.00 \$162.00 \$102.00 \$110.00
1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING OTY DESCRIPTION Logitech 960-001308 Logitech Rally Bar-Graphite Logitech 952-000044 Logitech Wall Mount for Rally Bar Video Bar Wall Mount, VESA-compatible, for use with Icron Technologies 3204CPRONA 4 Port Pro USB 3-2-1 200m 10GbE LAN switch or 100m CAT 6a/7 Extender S 1.6 CONFERENCING / RECORDING TOTAL 1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES OTY DESCRIPTION Extron Electronics 26-663-03 Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K Extron Electronics 26-663-06 Extron HDMI Ultra/6 - 6' (1.8 m) 4K Pre Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/9 Extron Electronics 26-663-12 Extron HDMI Ultra/12 - 12' (3.6 m) 4K P Extron Electronics 26-713-01 Extron DPM-HDF/0.5 4K PLUS - DisplayPort Male to HDMI Female Active Adapted Extron Electronics 60-1161-02 Extron One US gang external wall box: black Crestron MP-WP181-C-B Media Presentation Wall Plate - Crestron DigitalMedia 8G+, Black C2G CG03983 C2G 6' Cat6 Snagless Unshielded (UTP) Network Patch Cable - Black	\$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 PRICE \$38.00 \$54.00 \$61.00 \$68.00 \$81.00 \$55.00 \$4.00 \$27.00	PRICE EXT \$4,487.00 \$90.00 \$2,144.00 \$6,721.00 PRICE EXT \$228.00 \$540.00 \$136.00 \$162.00 \$102.00 \$110.00 \$56.00



Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

			EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER TOTAL		\$88,767.00
			LABORTOTAL	ensier deutsche Zeiter zu deutsche Stellen deutsche Stellen deutsche Stellen deutsche Stellen deutsche Stellen	\$24,650.00
			EQUIPMENT TOTAL		\$64,117.00
			1.4A AUDIO SYSTEM TOTAL		\$4,381.00
1	QSC SPA-Qf 60x2	2-ch, 60W/ch Q-SYS network au	dio Amplifier, Lo-Z, FlexIO, with Mic/line Input, 100-240v	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00
1	QSC SPA-Qf 60x4	QSC 4-ch, 60W/ch Q-SYS networ	k audio Amplifier, Lo-Z, FlexIO, with Mic/line Input, 100-240v	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00
1	QSC SLDAN-16-P	QSC Q-SYS Software-based Dan	te 16x16 Channel License, Perpetual	\$420.00	\$420.00
1	QSC CORE NANO	QSC Network Core, 64x64 netwo	ork I/O channels with 8x8 Software-based Dante license inc	\$1,643.00	\$1,643.00
1.4 /	A AUDIO SYS	TEM		PRICE	PRICE EXT
			2.0 CCS LABOR & SERVICES TOTAL		\$0.00
1	CCS Labor			\$0.00	\$0.00
QTY	DESCRIPTION	ma di yanna daran daran daran daran daran daran kularin di kalin daran yanna yan da 20 fi dilik da daran daran		PRICE	PRICE EXT
2.0	CCS LABOR 8	SERVICES			
			1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES TOTAL		\$2,635.00
QIY	DESCRIPTION	менун түүн тарын тай бай түүн үүчө күйнө таймтанд уйган, тойн цөгтүгү болгону тойн тойн орчуулган болгонунган		PRICE	FRICECAL
C) 773 /	DECCRIPTION.			PRICE	PRICE EXT

Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

CONFERENCE ROOMS

1.2	VID	EO	ROL	JTING	& PR	OCESSING
			$\cdot \cdot \cdot \sim \cdot$	- 1 11 1 -	\sim 1 1 \sim	~ CE351140

QTY	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	PRICE EXT
2	Crestron DM-NVX-D30 Cresti	on DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder	\$894.00	\$1,788.00
2	Crestron HD-TX-4KZ-101 DM	Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI® Signal Extension over CATx Cable	\$250.00	\$500.00
2	Crestron HD-RX-4KZ-101 DM	Lite® 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI® Signal Extension over CATx Cable	\$250.00	\$500.00
6	Extron Electronics 26-663-06	\$54.00	\$324.00	
2	PARTICULAR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA	Extron HDMI Ultra/3 - 3' (90 cm) 4K	\$38.00	\$76.00
2	Extron Electronics 70-617-12	Extron One HDMI Female to Female on 10" Pigtail, Single Space MAAP - Black: O	\$59.00	\$118.00
		1.2 VIDEO ROUTING & PROCESSING TOTAL		\$3,306.00
1.3	DISPLAY SYSTEM			
QTY	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	PRICE EXT
2	Sharp NEC Display Solutions 1	M651 Sharp NEC MultiSync M651 - 65" LED LCD Public Display Monitor, 3840 x 2	\$3,034.00	\$6,068.00
2	Chief LTM1U Chief Micro-Ad		\$256.00	\$512.00
2	Chief CSMP9X12 Chief Comp	onent Storage Panel, Interface	\$41.00	\$82.00
		1.3 DISPĹAY SYSTEM TOTAL		\$6,662.00
1.8	CABLES & SUPPLIES			
QTY	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	PRICE EXT
2	CCS Materials Installation M	aterials	\$250.00	\$500.00
		1.8 CABLES & SUPPLIES TOTAL		\$500.00
2.0	CCS LABOR & SERVI	CES		
QTY	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	PRICE EXT
1	CCS Labor		\$0.00	\$0.00
		2.0 CCS LABOR & SERVICES TOTAL		\$0.00
		EQUIPMENT TOTAL	akka anakamatan Sikirinya ilahungan paga angkarang	\$10,468.00
		LABORTOTAL	And the state of t	\$3,420.00
		CONFERENCE ROOMS TOTAL	70	\$13,888.00

Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

EOC ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

SCOPE

The intent of this effort will be to provide materials, labor, and project management for the installation of an access control system on 4 doors at the Emergency Operation Center located at Warwick Fire Dept 111 Veterans Memorial Drive.

This quotation provides 4 Card readers, 2 Electrified strikes, 4 door contacts, 4 REX sensors and a 4-door power supply.

1-year licensing per door (each of the 4 doors includes a 1-year cloud license)

BASIS OF DESIGN-

This proposal is based upon the following:

- *Site visit 2.26.2024 with Captain Justin Vail.
- *Bid Request: Bid2024-394.
- *Email Correspondence from Justin Vail regarding system and installation details.
- *Existing electrified strikes at reception doors will be integrated into access control.
- *Door release buttons at reception will remain and tie into new access control.

INCLUSIONS -

- *Project Management
- *Firestop
- *ADA Permit fee only
- *Test Results

EXCLUSIONS

- *Credentials of any kind
- *Training of any kind
- *Defunct Cable Removal
- *Bonding of Any Kind
- *Active Electronics

1.8A ACCESS CONTROL

QTY	DESCRIPTION		•	PRICE	PRICE EXT
1	Synet Q24042	Structured Cabling Access Control	- 1-year licensing per door (each of the 4 doors includes a	\$15,351.00	\$15,351.00
			1.8A ACCESS CONTROL TOTAL		\$15,351.00
			EQUIPMENT TOTAL _	and and an any manager of the contract of the	\$15,351.00
			LABOR TOTAL		\$0.00
			EOC ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM TOTAL		\$15,351.00

5 of 9



Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

\$0.00

OPTION 1: 10 YEAR LICENSING

SCOPE

Same as base bid of 1 year licensing extended to 10 years 10-year licensing per door (each of the 4 doors includes a 10-year cloud license)

1.8A ACCESS CONTROL

QTY DESCRIPTION	PRICE	PRICE EXT
1 Synet Q24042 Structured Cabling Access Control 10 year license	\$22,541.00	\$22,541.00
SUMMARY		

SHIPPING

6 of 9



Advanced Presentation Systems, Inc. dba CCS Presentation Systems 132 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062

ACCEPTANCE

FINANCIAL

PAYMENT SCHEDULE Net 15

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

\$89,936.00

LABOR TOTAL

\$28,070.00

PROJECT TOTAL

\$118,006.00

OPTIONS Not included in the project total. Initial to the left to add the option to your project.

Deduct 1 year of licensing \$15,351.00 then add the 10 year option ______ OPTION 1: 10 YEAR LICENSING

+\$22,541.00

TERMS

Terms are 50% down and the remaining 50% due Net 30 days from invoice date, based on approved credit. Invoices are subject to 1.5% interest charge if not paid within the terms. Returns are allowed within 30 days and with a 25% Restocking fee. No returns on custom items.

I accept this proposal and hereby authorize CCS New England at 132 Northeastern Blvd Nashua, NH 03062 to proceed with the purchase of the included equipment for the facilities of City of Warwick constructing at 3275 Post Road Warwick, RI 02886 as described in the totality of this document. In keeping with the Terms of Payment listed above. This proposal is valid only if accepted in writing by City of Warwick within thirty days of the Proposal / Quote Date and the deposit (if required by the terms) is received on or by the Acceptance Date. Price quotes contained herein shall remain valid for a period of no more than 30 days from the Acceptance Date, after which pricing may be subject to increases due to fluctuations in tariffs assessed to CCS on products imported from abroad. All pricing is subject to change after 7 days from the date of this proposal. Customer understands, acknowledges and assumes full responsibility for any such price increase due to fluctuations in tariff charges incurred after 30 days from the Acceptance Date. Payments made by credit card will be subject to a 4% convenience fee. Any custom orders are final sale and are non-cancellable or returnable.

WARRANTY

CCS warrants the system installation/workmanship for a period of 90 days. Equipment is covered by manufacturer warranty. CCS warranty does not cover equipment or system abuse, misuse including but not limited to:

- Operating outside of environmental, electrical, temperature or humidity specifications
- System alterations, not approved, nor performed by CCS or by a service facility other than those authorized by the manufacturer.
- Customer alterations, changes to and or modifications to system equipment. Restoration of system to original state will be billed on a time and materials basis.

After 90 days, any future service requirements will be billed on a time and materials basis unless a CCS Service Contract is in place. All new equipment, provided by CCS, includes the manufacturer's warranty. CCS warrants that all AV equipment will be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's recommended environmental and electrical operating conditions and requirements. CCS systems are under warranty against defects in workmanship for a period of 90 days from the date of system acceptance or substantial completion. Owner furnished equipment and products not purchased from CCS are not covered under warranty.

EXCLUSION

CCS Service Level Agreements and Warranties do not cover equipment or system modifications, abuse, misuse including but not limited to:

- Operating outside of environmental, electrical, temperature or humidity specifications
- System alterations, not approved, nor performed by CCS or by a service facility other than those authorized by the manufacturer.
- Customer alterations, changes to and or modifications to system equipment. Restoration of system to original state will be billed on a time and materials basis.

CONTROL and or DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR (DSP) CODE

CCS is not responsible for acquiring existing system Control and or DSP source code. If the current code is not available, cannot be recovered from the system or a previous AV Integrator, the source code will need to be rebuilt at the customer's expense. This process will delay the project schedule. CCS may assist the

Bid2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide

• 3 Bids Received

Filterbuy Incorporated 101 Pope Street Talladega, AL 35160

Airex Filter Corporation 17 Executive Drive Hudson, NH 03051

Florence Filter Corporation 530 W Manville St. Compton, CA 90220

Pricing as Follows

Bid 2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide

Vendor Name: Filterbuy Incorporated

Item	Filter	
#	Nominal Size	Unit Cost
	Offering MERV 11	
	RATING-MERV 10 or higher	
1	8X16X1	\$ 9.63
2	8X22X1	\$ 9.63
3	11X23X1	\$ 8.67
4	14X25X2	\$ 7.53
5	15X20X2	\$ 6.97
6	15X25X1	\$ 6.75
7	16X16X1	\$ 6.19
8	16X20X1	\$ 6.01
9	16X20X2	\$ 5.87
10	16X20X4	\$ 9.07
11	16X25X1	\$6.49
12	16X25X2	\$7.03
13	16X32X1	\$8.67
14	20X20X1	\$5.81
15	20X20X2	\$7.09
16	20X22X1	\$6.93
17	20X25X2	\$7.85
18	24X24X4	\$11.67
19	20X20X1 CHARCOAL	\$7.99

^{**}Please note, we offer wholesale pricing for our bids, which is based on quantity ordered, current media costs, taxes, and fees based on shipment location by a preset algrotihm. If you order a higher quantity of filters, your price per filter may go down.

Prices above are for a quantity of 1. We have included a quote for both quantities of 1 and 12 so that you can gain a better understanding of how our wholesale pricing works.**

Bid 2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide

Vendor Name: Airex Filter Corporation

Item #	Filter Nominal Size	Unit Cost
aria esti <mark>n</mark> eri e, etc.		
	RATING-MERV 10 or higher	
1	8X16X1	\$5.13
2	8X22X1	\$ 5.49
3	11X23X1	\$6.54
4	14X25X2	\$6.21
5	15X20X2	\$5.12
6	15X25X1	\$ 5.60
7	16X16X1	\$ 5.60
8	16X20X1	\$ 4.46
9	16X20X2	\$ 5.29
10	16X20X4	\$ 10.10
11	16X25X1	\$5.15
12	16X25X2	\$6.17
13	16X32X1	\$ 9.05
14	20X20X1	\$ 5.15
15	20X20X2	\$6.17
16	20X22X1	\$8.01
17	20X25X2	\$ 7.01
18	24X24X4	\$ 15.80
19	20X20X1 CHARCOAL	\$8.74

Bid 2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide

Vendor Name: Florence Filter Corporation

Item #	Filter Nominal Size	Unit Cost
	MERV10	
	RATING-MERV 10 or higher	
1	8X16X1	\$ 8,85
2	8X22X1	\$ 9.62
3	11X23X1	\$ 9.65
4	14X25X2	\$ 7.27
5	15X20X2	\$ 7.61
6	15X25X1	\$ 7.37
7	16X16X1	\$ 6.75
8	16X20X1	\$ 6.05
9	16X20X2	\$ 6.50
10	16X20X4	\$ 13.53
11	16X25X1	\$ 6.75
12	16X25X2	\$ 7.55
13	16X32X1	\$ 10.05
14	20X20X1	\$ 6.75
15	20X20X2	\$ 7.79
16	20X22X1	\$ 9.99
17	20X25X2	\$ 8.46
18	24X24X4	\$ 17.41
19	20X20X1 CHARCOAL	\$ 18.32

Bid2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed

• 2 Bids Received

Seeton Turf Warehouse d/b/a Noble Turf 25 Roland Ave. Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

SiteOne Landscaping 1385 East 36th Street Cleveland, OH 44114

Pricing as Follows

Bid2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed Mixtures

Vendor Name: Sector Turt Marchouse LLC dba Noble Turt

Item	Description	Bid
1	Mixture #1 Jersey Seed Formula 1	
	50 Blue/50 Rye	
	Kentucky Blue Grass/Perennial Ryegrass	
a	Blend & Grade	
b	Unit Price/Lb. Delivered	\$2.76
С	Unit Price/Lb. Pick Up	\$2.76
2	Mixture #2	
	Perennial Ryegrass Landmark Seed Tri Rye	
а	Blend & Grade	•
	3 Varieties 33% each	
Ъ	Unit Price/Lb. Delivered	\$1.93
С	Unit Price/Lb. Pick Up	\$1.93
 	Delivery in Calendar Days ARO	< 5 days

Bid2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed Mixtures

SiteOne Landscape Supply

Vendor Name	
-------------	--

Item	Description	Bid
1	Mixture #1	
	Kentucky Blue Grass/Perennial Ryegrass	
a	Blend & Grade : +em * 30-62-950	
	Lesco Double Eagle 5016.	
Ъ	Unit Price/Lb. Delivered	\$ 2.10
С	Unit Price/Lb. Pick Up	\$ 2.10
2	Mixture #2	
	Perennial Ryegrass	
a		
	Lesco 50/50 Select Seed 5016.	
b	Unit Price/Lb. Delivered	\$ 2.46
С	Unit Price/Lb. Pick Up	\$ 2.46
	Delivery in Calendar Days ARO	2-7 days ARD

Bid2025-008 Shredding Services - Police

• 2 Bids Received

SI Facility Services 19 Sherman Ave. Lincoln, RI 02865

Redishred Acquisition Inc. d/b/a Proshred Security 801 North Main Street Wallingford. CT 06492

Pricing as Follows

TITLE OF SPECIFICATION: Bid2025-008 Shredding Services

Van dan Nama	Facility	Services	
Vendor Name:	1 401111	1 7011100	

Monthly Fee

\$ 1895.00

Please list any additional fees, if applicable

Extra Bins \$435.00/unit Extra Bins Serviced \$315.00/occurrence

10

TITLE OF SPECIFICATION: Bid2025-008 Shredding Services

Vendor Name:	Redishred Acquisition Inc DBA Proshred Security	
	Monthly Fee	\$210
	-	\$35 per bin (\$35*6)
		Price is all inclusive, no surcharge, no fuel tax and no container fee
	Please list any addit	ional fees, if applicable
		\$
· —		\$

FRANCIS M. GOMEZ PURCHASING AGENT



FRANK J. PICOZZI MAYOR

CITY OF WARWICK

PURCHASING DIVISION 3275 Post Road WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02886 TEL (401)738-2013 FAX (401) 737-2364

MEMORANDUM

To:

Peder Schaefer, Finance Director

From: Francis M. Gomez, Purchasing Agent

Date: March 6, 2024

Re:

Agenda for Wednesday, March 6, 2024

The following bid openings will be held on the above-mentioned date in Meeting Room 2 starting at 11:00 am.

> BID2024-394 Upgrades to Municipal Emergency Operations Center BID2025-005 HVAC Filters - City Wide BID2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed **BID2025-008 Shredding Services - Police**

Date: March 6, 2024

BID2024-394 Upgrades to Municipal Emergency Operations Center BID2025-005 HVAC Filters – City Wide BID2025-007 Purchase of Grass Seed

BID2025-008 Shredding Services - Police

Name (please print neatly)

Company/Email Address

Bollathous	CCS NE, brothers @ Co
Sport UMBENDER	PICE PICE
Justin Vail	F.ve Dept.
Francis Gamer PA Frances Gray Bol specialist	Carl
Thines Gray Bid Specialist	
. 3	*5
	····